MONTH DAYS
January 4 5 6
103rd GA
February 4 5 6
March 4 5 6
April 7 8 9
May 1 6 7

Days that are Perfunctory Only (104th GA)
Days for which Per Diem is Paid (104th GA)

7

18 19

11 12

10 11

8

9

9

28

20

13

22

13

29

25

18

23

14

26

19

24

15

27

20

29

16

Days for which Per Diem is Paid (103rd GA)
Days for which Per Diem is Not Paid (104th GA)
Special Session Days for which Per Diem is Paid (104th GA)

Total 2025 Session Days

(Perfunctory Days - Italicized in Parenthesis)

21

30

20

25

21

26 27

22

23

ILLINOIS HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
LEGISLATIVE DAYS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025

27

28

29 30

31












MONTH DAYS

January
February
March
April
May

November

ILLINOIS HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
LEGISLATIVE DAYS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2024

16 17 (31)

6 7 8 (9
5 6 7 12
2 3 4 10
1 2 3 6
12 13 19 20

Days that are Perfunctory Only (103rd GA)
Days for which Per Diem is Paid (103rd GA)

20

13

11

21

21 22

14 20 21 22 (27)

12 15 16 17

8

9 13 14

18 19 (24) 30

15 16 17 20 21

Days for which Per Diem is Not Paid (103rd GA)
Special Session Days for which Per Diem is Paid (103rd GA)

Total 2024 Session Days

(Perfunctory Days - Italicized in Parenthesis)

22 23 24 25 (26) 28 29

54

59












MONTH

ILLINOIS HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
LEGISLATIVE DAYS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023

DAYS

January
February
March
April
May
October

November

4/15/2025

4 5 6 7 (© 10 11 12 31

102nd GA

1 2 7 8 9 14 15 16 (17) 21 22 23
1 2 7 8 9 10 14 15 16 21 22 23

(11) 18 19 20 25 26 27 28

(18) 24 25

w 7 8 9

Days that are Perfunctory Only (102nd GA)

Days that are Perfunctory Only (103rd GA)

Days for which Per Diem is Paid (103rd GA)

Days for which Per Diem is Paid (102nd GA)

Days for which Per Diem is Not Paid (103rd GA)

Special Session Days for which Per Diem is Paid (103rd GA)
Total 2023 Session Days

(Perfunctory Days - Italicized in Parenthesis)

28

24

19

28

(23)

29

24

(o] (621
\,‘OOb\,U'II—‘

30

25

26

27

9:07 AM



4/15/2025

MONTH

ILLINOIS HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
LEGISLATIVE DAYS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2022

DAYS

January

4 5

Days that are Perfunctory Only (102nd GA)

Days for which Per Diem is Paid (102nd GA)

Days for which Per Diem is Not Paid (102nd GA)

Special Session Days for which Per Diem is Paid (102nd GA)
Total 2022 Session Days

(Perfunctory Days - Italicized in Parenthesis)

N OOPRFr -

9:07 AM



4/15/2025

ILLINOIS HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
LEGISLATIVE DAYS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2021

MONTH DAYS

January 2) 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 (22) (29)
101st GA

February 8 10 @17 (19 (22

March 4 © @) @7 18

April ®6) @ 13 14 15 16 20 21 22 23

May 4 5 6 7 11 12 13 14 18 19

June (15) 16

August (30) 31

September 3) (® 9

October (14) 19 20 (22) (25 26 27 28

Days that are Perfunctory Only (101st GA)

Days that are Perfunctory Only (102nd GA)

Days for which Per Diem is Paid (102nd GA)

Days for which Per Diem is Paid (101st GA)

Days for which Per Diem is Not Paid (102nd GA)

Special Session Days for which Per Diem is Paid (102nd GA)
Total 2021 Session Days

(Perfunctory Days - Italicized in Parenthesis)

27 28 29

20 21 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

o)) N =
m‘oomwwl—‘

31

9:07 AM



4/15/2025

MONTH

ILLINOIS HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
LEGISLATIVE DAYS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2020

DAYS

January
February
March

May

November

8) (13) (16) (22) (27) 28 29
@ 4 5 18 19 20 25 26 27
3 4 5

(18) (190 20 20 21 21 22 22 23 23
Special Session #1 on May 20-23

(11)

Days that are Perfunctory Only (101st GA)

Days for which Per Diem is Paid (101st GA)

Days for which Per Diem is Not Paid (101st GA)

Special Session Days for which Per Diem is Paid (101st GA)
Total 2020 Session Days

(Perfunctory Days - Italicized in Parenthesis)

9:07 AM



MONTH

ILLINOIS HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
LEGISLATIVE DAYS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2019

DAYS

January
February
March
April
May
June
October

November

4/15/2025

7 8 100thcs 9 10 (14) (18) (22)
M @ 5 6 7 13 14 (15
5 6 7 12 13 14 19 20
2 3 4 9 10 11 12 30

1 2 7 8 9 14 15 16

17 21 28 29 30

12 13 14

Days that are Perfunctory Only (101st GA)

Days for which Per Diem is Paid (101st GA)

Days for which Per Diem is Paid (100th GA)
Days for which Per Diem is Not Paid (101st GA)
Total 2019 Session Days

(Perfunctory Days - Italicized in Parenthesis)

(28)
19

21

17

20

26

20

21 26 27 28

27 28 29

21 22 23 24 26 27 28 29 30

31

9:07 AM



4/15/2025

MONTH

ILLINOIS HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

LEGISLATIVE DAYS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2018

DAYS

January
February
March
April
May

November

(16) (19) (22) (24) (26) 30 31
@ (6 6 7 13 14 (16) (26) 27 28

1 6 7 8 ()

@® 9 10 11 12 13 (16) 17 18 19 20 23 24

8 9 10 (14) 15 16 17 18 21 22 23 24 25

7 (9 13 14 15 (26) 27 28 29

Days that are Perfunctory Only (100th GA)

Days for which Per Diem is Paid (100th GA)

Special Session Days for which Per Diem is Paid (100th GA)
Days for which Per Diem is Not Paid (100th GA)

Total 2018 Session Days

(Perfunctory Days - Italicized in Parenthesis)

25

28

26

29

16
48

64

27

30

31

9:07 AM



MONTH

ILLINOIS HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
LEGISLATIVE DAYS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2016

DAYS

January
February
March
April
May
June
November

December

4/15/2025

(A1) (13) (14) (15) (20) (22) (26) 27

@ () (8 10 11 16 17 (19)

1 2 3 (29

4 5 6 7 (1) 12 13 14
3 4 5 10 11 12 (16) 17
29 30

@ (9 (14 15 16 (22) (28) 29

1

Days that are Perfunctory Only (99th GA)

Days for which Per Diem is Paid ( 99th GA)

Days for which Per Diem is Not Paid (99th GA)
Total 2016 Session Days

(Perfunctory Days - Italicized in Parenthesis)

28

15

18

30

18

19

19

23

20

24

21

25

22

26

27

19
44

65

29

30

31

9:07 AM



ILLINOIS HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
LEGISLATIVE DAYS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2015

MONTH DAYS
January 8§ 14 15 (23) (27) 28 (30)

February @B 4 (6) O @17 18 19 20 25 26 (27)

March 3 4 5 10 11 12 17 18 19 24 25 26

April 14 15 16 17 20 21 22 23 24 28 29 30

May 5 6 7 12 13 14 15 18 19 20 21 22 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
June 4 (8 9 (15 16 (22) 23 30

July 1 8 9 15 21 28

August 5 11 12 25

September 2 (18) 24
October (14) 20

November 3 @ 10

December 1 2

Days that are Perfunctory Only (99th GA) 16
Days for which Per Diem is Paid ( 99th GA) 52
Days for which Per Diem is Not Paid (99th GA) 18
Special Session Days for which Per Diem is Paid (98th GA) 1
Days for which Per Diem is Paid - Veto Session ( 99th GA) 2
Total 2015 Session Days 89

(Perfunctory Days - Italicized in Parenthesis)

4/15/2025 9:07 AM



