

MONTH DAYS

January	4	5	6	7	9	28	29											
		103rd	GA															
February	4	5	6	18	19	20	25	26	27									
March	4	5	6	11	12	13	18	19	20	21	25	26	27					
April	7	8	9	10	11	22	23	24	29	30								
May	1	6	7	8	9	13	14	15	16	20	21	22	23	27	28	29	30	31

Days that are Perfunctory Only (104th GA)	1
Days for which Per Diem is Paid (104th GA)	52
Days for which Per Diem is Paid (103rd GA)	4
Days for which Per Diem is Not Paid (104th GA)	0
Special Session Days for which Per Diem is Paid (104th GA)	0
Total 2025 Session Days	57

(Perfunctory Days - Italicized in Parenthesis)



MONTH DAYS

January	16	17	(31)																		
February	6	7	8	(9)	20	21	22														
March	5	6	7	12	13	14	20	21	22	(27)											
April	2	3	4	10	11	12	15	16	17	18	19	(24)	30								
May	1	2	3	6	7	8	9	13	14	15	16	17	20	21	22	23	24	25	(26)	28	29
November	12	13	19	20	21																

Days that are Perfunctory Only (103rd GA)	5
Days for which Per Diem is Paid (103rd GA)	54
Days for which Per Diem is Not Paid (103rd GA)	0
Special Session Days for which Per Diem is Paid (103rd GA)	0
Total 2024 Session Days	59

(Perfunctory Days - Italicized in Parenthesis)



MONTH	DA	YS																
January	4	5	6 102nd GA	7	(9)	10	11	12	31									
February	1	2	7	8	9	14	15	16	(17)	21	22	23	28					
March	1	2	7	8	9	10	14	15	16	21	22	23	24	28	29	30		
April	(11)	18	19	20	25	26	27	28										
May	2	3	4	8	9	10	11	12	15	16	17	18	19	(23)	24	25	26	27
October	(18)	24	25															
November	(1)	7	8	9														

Days that are Perfunctory Only (102nd GA)	1
Days that are Perfunctory Only (103rd GA)	5
Days for which Per Diem is Paid (103rd GA)	57
Days for which Per Diem is Paid (102nd GA)	4
Days for which Per Diem is Not Paid (103rd GA)	0
Special Session Days for which Per Diem is Paid (103rd GA)	0
Total 2023 Session Days	67

(Perfunctory Days - Italicized in Parenthesis)



MONTH DAYS

January (4) 5

Days that are Perfunctory Only (102nd GA)

Days for which Per Diem is Paid (102nd GA)

Days for which Per Diem is Not Paid (102nd GA)

Special Session Days for which Per Diem is Paid (102nd GA)

Total 2022 Session Days

2

(Perfunctory Days - Italicized in Parenthesis)



MONTH	DAYS																			
January	(2)	8	9 101st GA	10	11	12	13	14	(22)	(29)										
February	(8)	10	(17)	(19)	(22)															
March	(4)	(9)	(11)	(17)	18															
April	(6)	(8)	13	14	15	16	20	21	22	23	27	28	29							
May	4	5	6	7	11	12	13	14	18	19	20	21	24	25	26	27	28	29	30	31
June	(15)	16																		
August	(30)	31																		
September	(3)	(8)	9																	
October	(14)	19	20	(22)	(25)	26	27	28												

Days that are Perfunctory Only (101st GA)	1
Days that are Perfunctory Only (102nd GA)	19
Days for which Per Diem is Paid (102nd GA)	43
Days for which Per Diem is Paid (101st GA)	5
Days for which Per Diem is Not Paid (102nd GA)	0
Special Session Days for which Per Diem is Paid (102nd GA)	0
Total 2021 Session Days	68

(Perfunctory Days - Italicized in Parenthesis)



MONTH	D A	YS								
January	(8)	(13)	(16)	(22)	(27)	28	29			
February	(3)	4	5	18	19	20	25	26	27	
March	3	4	5							
May	\ /	(19) Session	20 #1 on M	20 1ay 20-2	21	21	22	22	23	23
November	(11)									

Days that are Perfunctory Only (101st GA)	9
Days for which Per Diem is Paid (101st GA)	17
Days for which Per Diem is Not Paid (101st GA)	0
Special Session Days for which Per Diem is Paid (101st GA)	0
Total 2020 Session Days	26

(Perfunctory Days - Italicized in Parenthesis)



MONTH	DA	YS																		
January	7	8	100th GA	9	10	(14)	(18)	(22)	(28)	29										
February	(1)	(4)	5	6	7	13	14	(15)	19	20	21	26	27	28						
March	5	6	7	12	13	14	19	20	21	26	27	28	29							
April	2	3	4	9	10	11	12	30												
May	1	2	7	8	9	14	15	16	17	20	21	22	23	24	26	27	28	29	30	31
June	1																			
October	17	21	28	29	30															
November	12	13	14																	

Days that are Perfunctory Only (101st GA)9Days for which Per Diem is Paid (101st GA)61Days for which Per Diem is Paid (100th GA)2Days for which Per Diem is Not Paid (101st GA)1Total 2019 Session Days73

(Perfunctory Days - Italicized in Parenthesis)



MONTH	$\mathbf{D}A$	YS															
January	(16)	(19)	(22)	(24)	(26)	30	31										
February	(2)	(5)	6	7	13	14	(16)	(26)	27	28							
March	1	6	7	8	(21)												
April	(3)	9	10	11	12	13	(16)	17	18	19	20	23	24	25	26	27	
May	8	9	10	(14)	15	16	17	18	21	22	23	24	25	28	29	30	31
November	(7)	(9)	13	14	15	(26)	27	28	29								

Total 2018 Session Days	64
Days for which Per Diem is Not Paid (100th GA)	
Special Session Days for which Per Diem is Paid (100th GA)	
Days for which Per Diem is Paid (100th GA)	48
Days that are Perfunctory Only (100th GA)	16

(Perfunctory Days - Italicized in Parenthesis)



MONTH	DA	YS																
January	(11)	(13)	(14)	(15)	(20)	(22)	(26)	27	28									
February	(1)	(5)	(8)	10	11	16	17	(19)										
March	1	2	3	(28)														
April	4	5	6	7	(11)	12	13	14	15	18	19	20	21	22				
May	3	4	5	10	11	12	(16)	17	18	19	23	24	25	26	27	29	30	31
June	29	30																
November	(2)	(9)	(14)	15	16	(22)	(28)	29	30									
December	1																	

Days that are Perfunctory Only (99th GA)

Days for which Per Diem is Paid (99th GA)

Days for which Per Diem is Not Paid (99th GA)

Total 2016 Session Days

(Perfunctory Days - Italicized in Parenthesis)



MONTH	DA	YS																	
January	8	14	15	(23)	(27)	28	(30)												
February	(3)	4	(6)	(9)	(17)	18	19	20	25	26	(27)								
March	3	4	5	10	11	12	17	18	19	24	25	26							
April	14	15	16	17	20	21	22	23	24	28	29	30							
May	5	6	7	12	13	14	15	18	19	20	21	22	25	26	27	28	29	30	31
June	4	(8)	9	(15)	16	(22)	23	30											
July	1	8	9	15	21	28													
August	5	11	12	25															
September	2	(18)	24																
October	(14)	20																	
November	(3)	(9)	10																
December	Days Specia Days Total	for whi for wh al Sess for whi 2015 S	ch Perion Donate Perion Description Descri	iunctory r Diem er Dien ays for r Diem n Days	is Paid n is No which is Paid	(99th t Paid Per Di - Veto	GA) (99th C iem is I Session	Paid (A)					16 52 18 1 2 89					